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Learned counsel lr R,utta moves 
this application on behalf of the appli-
cant. None is present for the respondents. 

The subject matter is stepping up 
of pay. Perused the application and the 
reliefs sought by the applieant. 

Application is admitted. Issug 
notice on the respondents by Registered 
Post. Written statement within 1001.5. 

List on 10,11.95 for written state-
ment and further orders. 
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10.11 .5 	!Written stateent has not been sub- 

/ m1tt'd. Learne Railway counsel Mr B.K 
•17

Y.•: ., SharmCseeksLfurtherfour weeks ti.rite to 

submit 'writtn statement. 
'-- 	on 15 .1.95 forwr.jtten state- 

	

• 	 . mentäjd furtherorders. 

•1 

15.1.2.95 

• 	.. 

- Member 

	

- 	.. 	. 	.. 	 ., 	.. 	•... 

Mr RoDutta/14i B.K.harrna; 
'Counter has not been submit*d. 

Adjourned to 24-2.96 for counter and 

	

further orders. 	. 	 -.,• 

.5 

• 	Member 

/ 	
A 

Learned couns.tlr.R.Utta for tho 

applicant in present. Mr.S. 5arIna for 

-Railway coucksel necks for further 

mont. Hearing adjourned to 29a+.96. 

dnte -rhay cWmit written atatenent in th 

ncantliñe with copy to the cOuflaOI of the 

	

applicant. ' • T 	
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Lonve not of H.A.Datta loarned couna 
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& :earned co*m*eZ 14r.Utt for the 
app1icnt. aLned counnel 14r.aelt.$berrw 
Eot the sponetø. 

ftutgal •Cttment beø nt 	* 
aocka for, Uo to tltc writteh 

I4et f*r het1g on 9m59 0  

nnt1ie rearxx4mts may 	it *rlttcn: 
$4t idth cor, to the 8ppUcaflt. 
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19.6.96 	 Mr R. Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

K. Sharma for the respondents. 

Written statement has not been submitted. 

List for hearing on 7.8.96. 

Liberty to the respondents to submit 

rrjtten statement with copy to the counsel 

for the applicant. 

Member 

nkm 

eUne* oasiss Mt,*,t* lot the *pp$i. 
aent, Lrn* coun.,I $z.*.sea 10 
berae isi&.ssy co*s40  This esso h*s be 

Um. 1st hiIuth pMq 	 ol 
W,Ltt.s ntat, 	 1nfm. thet 

itt etat* ste Ins stags of tesd*nes 
1*t mbsLs.ias end he •.s djas,stt lot 
aisu. 01 writtas $t*t *em. 

L4t lot besting as 26409 

Thersojo.sts are dLreet. to siaj t 
tho WAV40b stat tt balors the date Wdob Vft  

to the asineet 01 the applicent, 
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26 • 8 • 96 Mr • R • T).itta for the applicant. 
Mr. B.K. Sharme has sukuitted leave of 

absence. 

Written statement has not been sukinitted. 
List for hearing on 16.9.96. 

Meeter 

trd 
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O.A. 211 of 1995 

16.9.96 Learned counsel Mr. R. I)itta for the 

applicant. 

Mr. 	S.Sarma 	4or 	Mr. 	B.K.Sharma, 
4, 	 learned counsel for the respondents, informs that 

written 	statement 	is 	reeady 	farx3 	will 	be 

sulnitted in about one weck time. He therefore 

prays for short adjournment. 

Hearing adjourned to 3.10.1996. In the 

meantime the 	respondents 	may 	suiinit 	written 

statement with 	copy 	to 	the 	counsel 	of 	the 

applicant. 

Member 

trd 

3.10.96 	 Learned 	counsel 	Mr 	R. 	Dutta 	for the 

applicant. None for the respondents. 

Mr 	Dutta 	is 	ready 	for 	submission. 	Itt S. 

arma for Mr D.K. Sharma, however, prays that the 

respondents 	may 	be 	given 	last 	opportunity 	to file 

written statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing. 

However, 	since 	vtr 	Dutta 	has 	come 	ready 	for his 

submissions 	and 	hearing, 	he 	Is 	allowed 	to 	make his 

submissions 	in 	part. 	The 	hearing 	Is 	adjourned to 

9.10.96. In the moanthne the respondents shall submit 

written 	statement 	with 	copy 	to 	the 	counsel 	of the 

opposite party on 7.10.96 positively. 

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part heard. 

Member 

trd 
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O.A. No. 2 )' of 1995 

M0.961 	Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for the 

. applicant. None for the respondents. However, a 

• common written statement for the applicants in. 

O.A. .161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A. 

224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the 

respondents. A copy of which has been served on 

learned counsel Mr. R. Ditta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks, 

time to file rejoinder. Allowed. 

Mr. R.Ditta is directed to serve copy of 

the rejoinder on the respondents before the 
date of hearing. 

	

• 	List for heaving on 20.11.1996 as part 
heard. . 

Member 

P9/ 
•lV lro 

(Ytr 	20'96 	Learned counsel Mr..R.Dutta for the 

applicants Mr..M.K.choudhury for Mr,B.K. 
Sharma learned Raji,,Iay Counsel. 

List for hearjn on 16-1296, as 
part heard. 

lrn 	 Member 

	

18.12.96 	 • None present. List for hearing on 

10.1.1997. 

Me r 

nkm 

tot 
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0.A.No.211/95 

10.1.97 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicant. Lease note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

Adjourned for hearing on 24.1.97 as part. 

heard. 

Mernl:Der 
im 

29.l.97 	 Mr R.Dutta 1  learned counsel for the 

applicants and Mr U.K.haru learned Rail 
way counsel for the respondents present. 

Counsei.of both siLdes have completed 

their subnissions. flearing conclued. 

Judgient reserved. 

MenlbEr 
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O.A. dismissed vide common order in 

O.A. 175 of 1995. 	 H 

Con' of.the order be placed in the 

O.A. 

Hk 
Member,  



O.A. 175/95 
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12.2.97 MrR.Dutta for the appiicant. Hr B.' 

K.Sharma for the respondents'. 

Judgment and order p&inced by 

common order in respect of the 23 Cr1-

ginal ZpplicatIons. All Original AppLi-

cations except O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 & 

238/95 are dismissed in terms of the 

order. 

OA.238/95, Jadu Gopal Chakabotty 

is disposed of in terms of para 8 of 

the common order. 

O.A.161/95, IXilal Kanti Deb and O.A. 

235/95, Ajit Kurnar Chakraborty, are 

disposed of in terms of para 9 of the 

common order. No order as to costs. 

Place copy of the common order In 

all the 23 O.As. 

te'inber 
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1/  
%CENTRAL AD%ZNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. - JWHATI BNCH. 

Date of Order : This the 12th Day of Februa'y1997. 

ri G.LaSanglyifle, Administrative Member. 

Original Application No.161 of 1995. 

sliri 	i1a1 Kanti Deb .. . 	pplicant 

-Vs- 
Union of india & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 175 of 1995, 

Shri Chitta Ranjan Paul . 	. 	. 	pplicant 

Vs 

Union of India & Ors. . . 	Respondents 

O.A.NO. 209 of 1995 

• 	Shri Manindra Lal Deb . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . 	. . Respondents 

• 	O.A. No. 210 of 1995 

• Shri Ranjit Kumar Dey . 	. . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . 	. 	. Respondents 

O.A. No. 211 of 1995 

Shri Krishna Pada Paul . 	. . Applicant 

VS 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 212 of 1995 

&nt Ka].j Rani Sarkar & Ors. 
Legal heirs of late Jibon Krishna Sarkar . . .Applicants 

-Vs- 
'S 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents 

O.A.No. 224 of 1995 

Shri Manual Roy 	 . . . Applicant 

416 

Union of India & 0rs. 	 . . . Respondents .  

• 	 O.A. No. 225 of 1995 

Shri Priyotosh Naha 	 . . . Applicant 

_vs_ 
• 	 Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

contd.. .. .2 
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O.A. NO. 226 of 1995 P 

iri KalaChafld Saha • ... Applicant.. 

— Vs  

Union of India & Ors. 
F 

No. 227 of 1995 

Shri. Arun Kanti Das . . . Ap1iC ant 

-Vs- H 

Union of India &.Ors. . 	. 	•.Respondents. 

O.A. N0.228 of 1995 

Shri parimal Chandra Dey 

— Vs — 

Union of India & ors. 

O.A. NO. 229 of 1995 

Shri Makhafllal BakShi 

— Vs — 

Union of-India & ors. 

O.A. No. 230 of 1995 

Shri Mukunda Cli. Chanda 

— Vs 

Union of India & Ors. 

• 	O.A. No. 	231 of 1995 

ri Kartick Chandra Dey 

 -Vs -- 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 232 of 1995 

Shri Qpesh Chandra Dam 

— Vs — 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 233 of 1995 

Shri Harendra Kumar Dey 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 234 of 1995 

Shri Dilip Kumar Mazurnder 

vs 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.k • No . 235 of 1995 

• g1ri -Ajit Kr. Chakraborty 

vs 

• :Unión of India & ors. 

---- 

. . . Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

• Applicant 

. • . Respondents. 

Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

Applicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

• Respondents. 

Applicant 

. Respondents. 

Applicant 

. . . Respondents 

• . . Applicant: 

• . • . Respondents. 

a 	 - * 
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O.A. NO! 236 of 1995. 

Shri Rajtiendra i(umar Basak 

- Vs 

ion of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 237 of 1995 

Shri Ral Mohan Roy 

- Vs - 
Union of India & Ors. 

O.k. NO. 238 of 1995 

ri Jadhu Gopal ChakrabortY 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. NO. 239 of 1995 

Shri Rebati Mohan ChoudhurY 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.k. NO. 240 of 1995 

Shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

• • 1pplicant 

• . • Respondents 

• . . AppliCant 

• . ..Respondeflts 

• t, . Applicant 

• Respondents 

• Applicant 

. . Respondents. 

a . • Applicant 

• . . Respondents. 

ri R.Dutta. Advocate for all the applicants. 

shri B.K.Sharma, Railway Advocate for 
all the respondents. 

ORDER 

G.L.SM4GLYINE. ADMINISTRATIVE MEMNE 

The applications submitted by the 23 appliCants 

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals.ACt 

1985 are disposed of by this common order for 
convenience. 

The respondents Railways have also submitted a common 

written statement in respect of 
all these applicatiOns. 

2. 	The applicants were either holding the post.of 

Fireman 'A' or Diesel Assistant Driver.CThey.WeE subse-

quently promoted to their next promotional post of shunter. 

contd .. • .4 

U 	 - 



.. 

: 

• 	 : 	

Por . the purpoe of ready reference and easier pprec1ti'On 
H 	 - .-•. 

• 	 of facts the date 	of promotion of each.. one of them to 

ShunteruZ&x. 	'ç' are given below as gathered fronrthe 
xespectIvè applications under consideration : 

Sl.No. Name of the applicant Date of promotion 

1. Sri D.K. Deb . 	 1.11986 

2. C.R.Paul 1.3.1985 

3 	U  M.L.Deb 	. 14.2.1985 

4. U  RK.Dey 11.2.1984 

5 	U  (.P.Paul 	. 6.12.1985 

" J.K.Sarkax 7.6.1984 
" .L.Roy 19.2.1985 

 P. Naha 1.3.1985 

9• 	U  K. Saha 14.2.1985 

10." AK Das 14.12.1985 

-11." P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 

12." M.L.Bakshi 14 .2.1985 

13 0," M.C.Chanda 13.6.1984 

 K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 

. G.C.Dam 1.3.1985 

 H.K.Dey 14.2.1985 

 D.K.Mazumder 	 . 11.3.1985 

 A.K.Chakraborty 30.1.1986 

 R.K.Basak . 	 . 1.3 .1985 

 R.M.Roy 	. 14.10.1985 

 J.GChakraborty 8.12.1985 

 R.M.Choudhury 31 .5 .1984 

 F.K.Baidya 	 . 25.1.1989 

3. 	The categories of employees known as Fireman 'A and 

Diesel Assistant Dtiver are called running staff in the 

Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the 

case may be. Restructuring of all running staff categories 

were affected with effect from 1.1.1984 on proforma fixation 

and the monetary benefits consequent thereto were given with 

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. These categories 

were,bowever, given the benefit of. Special Pay at the rate 

contd...5 
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of Rs.15/- peronth. This Special Pay Was-admis1bleto3O% 

of the posts In each category. This Special ..Paywas givenain 

ordet

n 

 seniority in each cat ôry ofpost. The Special Pay 

was 	with effect from .1.7.1985 • This 1SPiazDay was 

however, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of 

4th Central Pay Commission but the same was allowed to be 

taken into account in the fixationóf pay of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel• AssIstant Driver. The grievance of the applicant is 

that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman 'A' 

or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the 

applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the 

Special Pay which was taken into consideration whilè fixing 

the pay of the juniors. They had made representation before 

the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-

sentations were rejected on the following grounds z 

wIf in the lower grades the junior employee 
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior 
employee due to advance increment or 
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping 
up of pay of senior employee will not 
be applicable." 

They made further representations but no reply was given by 

the respondents. Hence this application. 

40 	 The respondents have defended their case stating that 

the pay of Shunter/x 	'a promoted prior to 1.1.1986 

were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying 

the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as 

Shunter in the revised grade. Some of the applicants tMhr 

promotion to the post of Shunter7xg 	'' before 1.7 • 1985, 

that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not 

enjoy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman 'A' or Diesel 

Assistant Driver. As a result,t'here cannot be any question 

of stepping up of their pay while fixing their PaY  with effect 

'1 
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from 1.1.1986 consequent to the 4th central Pay Commission. 

a 
They further state that.1two Z-plicants  1  namely. nL&I Kanti 

Deb and r-i- jit Kr. Chakraborty who were proinot4 after 

- - 1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking 

ihto consideration of special pay of Rs.15/-per month drawn 

by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr R. 

T)itta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand 

of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants 

to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in 

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification. No .Pc-Iv/86/ 

RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issxed by the Ministry of Transport, 

Department of Railways(Railway Board). Mr Ditta relies on 

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions 

laid down under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants 

and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.1arma.,ìearfled 

counsel for the respondents, on the other hand opposes the 

contention of Mr Dutta. 

5. 	The respondents have stated in the written statement 

that all the applicants except Jadhu Gpal Chakraborty 

(O.A.No.238/95). Dulal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit 

Kr. Chakraborty (O.A235/95) were promoted as Shunter/Cl 

IAI before 1.7.1985. Since this is the material date it 

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to 

Shunter as given by the applicants' K.P.Paul as 6.12685. 

A.K.DaS as 14.12.1985, R.M.Roy as 14.10.85 and J.G.ChakrabOrty 

as 8.12.85 are not same with the dates given by the 

respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written state-

ment. These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned 

because it will be relevant whether they were drawing 

Special Pay as Diesel AssistantDriver frn1.7.1985 to 

contd... 7 
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S the alleged aate of their promotion to Shunter. In the 

case of all othek applicants excepc the four mentioned 
and 

A.ChakrabOrty. D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates 

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. Al]. these 

applicants were not therefore enjoyirig special Pay of 

Rs.15/- per month as Diesel Assistant: Driver/Piternan 'A'. 
he states that <  

Even in the case of K.P.Paul thoughhe was Diesel Assistant 

Driver on 1.7.1985 he has not stated in his application 

that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988. Similar 

is the case of Shri Jdc.Chakraborty. Sri A.K.Das and R.M. 

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special 

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their prornction. In the 

case of F.K.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay 
according to him, 

of Rs.15/- per month does not arise asLdue to disciplinary 

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was 

reinstated on 23 .2.1989 andgLvnproinotiOfl as Shunter on 

25 .1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he 

L was paid arrear of Special Pay after reinstatement. Also 

if the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his prcraotion to 

Shunter as stated by the respondents in Annexure-V the 

question of drawing Special Pay byihimas Diesel Assistant 

Driver after 1.7 .1985 does not arise. 

6. 	Note 7 aforesaid reads as follows: 

"Note 7* In case, where a senior Railway 
iérvant promoted to a higher post 
before the 1st day of January,1986 
drawn less pay in the revised scale 
than his junior who is promoted to the 
higher post on or after the 1st day 
of January, 1986, the pay of the Senior 
Railway servant should be stepped up 
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed 

- for his junior in that higher post. The 
stepping up should be done with effect 
from the date of promoti6n of the 
junior Railway servant subject to 
fulfilment of the following conditions, 
namely. 

contd. . .8 
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both.the junior andthesenior RLlway 
- 	servants should belong to the saie 

cadre; and the posts in which theyhave 
been promoted should be ide.icaIn 
the same cadre, 
the pre-revised and revised 	of 
pay of the lower and higher pos-Malin 
which they are entitled to draw pay 
should be identical: and 

• 	(c) the anomaly should be directly a a: 
result of.the application of the 
provisions of Rule 2018B(FR22C) of 
Indian.Railway Establishment COx3E 

0 

	

	 Volume II or any other Rule crorder 
regulating pay fixation on such-i promotion 

• 	in the revised scale. If even un the 
lower post, the junior officer 	$..: 

drawing more pay in the pre-reveUsed 	 0 

scale than the senior by virtues f' any 
• 	 0 

0 	 advance increments granted to hk1,. 
provisichs of this Note need nat be 
invoked to step up the pay of tis 
senior officer." 

Mr Dutta submits that all the cond&tiOns 0  mentioned abw 

are fulfilled in his case and further that the last seitence 

ts ifeven .. • •• • .. officer" does not apply to the presetht Case 

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essntiál 

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Estab•fl1shee'nt 

Code Volume II  

"2018-B (F.R. 220-Notwithstanding ything 
contained in these rules, where a railway 
servant holding a post in a substaintive, 
temporary or officiating capacity As 
promoted or appointed in a substanitive, 
temporary or officiating capacity fto 

0 	 another post carrying duties and espon- 
sibilities or greater importance tn; 
those attaching to the post held by him, 

0 
0  his initial pay in the time-scale the 

higher post shall be fixed at the stage 
next above the pay notionally arriiwd  at 
by increasing his pay in respect of the 
lower post by one increment at the stage 

• 	 at which such pay has accrued0" 

The subject matter in these applications is fixation o pay 
0 

the ppUcantshinrtherado of  rnnter In view of tl 

faát that their.junlors in the grade of Diesel AssistamtDriverj 

Pirejuan  'A' Were drawing higher Spay  than them on their (junior) 

promotion to the post of Shunter. 

I •) 	
j 	 ¶ 

I 	 -• 

,• 
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7. 	As indicated above Mr t)utta has relied on Note 7 

of the Notification dated 1.9.1986 submitted by the 

respondents with their written statement in his submission 

though it IS seen that this Notification does not find 

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the 

grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' who drew more 

pay than the applicantS on promotion as Shunter are the 

following according to j1xinexure-V to the written statement. 

Sl.NO. 	Ni me 
	 Date of promotIOn to Shunter 

Sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar 
	16.1.86 

N G3pal Ch. Dey 
	 9.1.86 

"S 
	 Motilal Majumder 
	 9.1.86 

'is 
	 N .D.Chakraborty 
	 8.10.88 

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986. 

The special Pay of Rs.15/- per month which they were drawing 

between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was Elbolished with effect 

from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken into considera-

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised 

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the 

4th Pay Commission ,  consequently on their promotion as 

Shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit 

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly 

fixed. According to para 5 and 6 of the written statement 

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants 

except Jadu G3pal ChakrabOrty (O.A.238/95). Dulal Kant! 

Deb (0.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (O.A.235/95) 

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did not 

draw their special pay of Bs.15/-per,mOflth which came into 

effect from 1.7.1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant 

Driver/Firemen 'A'. No rejoinder has been submitted by any 

contd. ..10 

7.4 



2 
of the applicants to these statements made by the respondents 

and they have not4been sought to be controverted • It may aIso 

be mentioned here that a].thoughone common written4tatement 

has been submitted by the respondents in respect of the 23 

applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen 

to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written 

statement in respect of all the applications. Therefore, these 

statements of the respondents are taken to be correct. It is 

the contention of the respondents tht stepping up of pay is 

permissible only when two persons are in the same grade, same 

pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale. It 

is seen from the facts Stated above that the case of the 20 

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is 

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that 

the senior emplgyees. namely the applicants, had not drawn 

the same pay as the juniors in the scale of pay of Diesel 

Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' as the applicants were promoted 

before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay 

of Rs.15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the 

same cadre of Diesel Assistant river/Fireman 'A' as the 

juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of these fact5 there 

cannot be any anomaly in fixation of their pay in the scale 

of pay 4n-4he-sca1e of paw of Shunter with reference to the 

pay of the juniors who were pronoted after 1.1.1986 to 

unter and who stand in a different footing. In the light 

of the above the 20 applicants cannot succeed in their 

respective applications now under consideration. 

8 • 	In the case of Jadu Go
.
pal Chakraborty (C .A .238/95) 

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he 

drew the Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month with effect from 

1.7.1985 to 30.12.1985 as he was promoted to the post of 

Shunter on 31.12.1985. It appears that he was not allowed 



the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the 

higher post .subject to fulfilment ofthe conditions laid 

down thereunder. in view.of this fact and.the fact?that 

Shri chakaborty was drawing Special Pay of .15/-per month 

till .30 • 12.1985, that is one day before his promotion, I 

consider that it will be fair to direct the respondents to 

re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his 

case and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986. 

They are therefore accordingly directed and they should do 

so on merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months 

from the date of receipt of this order by respondent No.3, 

the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway. Maligaon, aiwahati. 

The application is disposed of accordingly. 

In the case of Dulal Kanti. Deb (O.A.161/95) and 

Ajit. Kr.Chakraborty (o.A.235/95) the respondents have submitted 

that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and 

their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by 

taking into account Special Pay of Rs.15/-. )r .Dutta submits 

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of 

the refixatlori. The respondents are therefore directed to 

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixation 

of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of 

copy of this order by respondent N0.3 if they had not already 

been paid. The O.A.Nos.161/95 &z 235/95 are disposed of 

accord.ngly. 

The Original Applications of other applicants excl.u-

ding O.A.Nos.161/95. 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. :No 

order as to costs. 	 . 	 . 

.5d/-MEr8ER(Df1N) 
IL 
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IN THE CENTRAL WKINISTRATIVE TaIrnmAL 	 \ 

: GtH&TI 	 \ 
, 

q 	. 
(An application U/s 19 of the J.T,Act) 

Original Application Io._ 	of 1995. 

Shri Xrishna Pada Paul 	.. 	Applicant. 

Union of India & Others 	•.. 	Respondents. 

81. 
No. 	P aX tiC iilat' S 	 - 	- Anne xuro No • 	P ago. 

- 

1. AppliCation 	 ] to 8. 

2 	Rly. Board's letter No,PC/IIt/ 
84/UPG/19 dated 25-6..85. 	 A/i 	9 to 13. 

3. Chart showing the date of 
promotion, pay etc., of the 	- A/2 	14. 
applicant and his juniors. 

4 0  R].y. Board's letter No. 
pC/60/PP-l/ dtd. 19_3_66. 	.k/3 	15 

5, ApiDliC ant' S repro sent atiozi 
dalod 9-5-.93. 	 A/4 	16, 

6 0  Senior Divisional personnel 
Officer's D.O. letter No,E/ 	1/5 	170  
41/i/LM(RoStr.) dated 81193 4  

Divisional Rly. 11anagor(P)'s 
letter No.E/41/1/LM(aostr.) 	A16 	13, 
dated 7794: •  

Applicarith repro sent ation 
dated ftis 14-7-94 to the Chief 	W7 	19 & 2 0  
Operating Manager ,N.LR1y., 
Maligaon,Guwahati_I1.! 



5,..- 

IN THE C1RAL AWINISTRATM TRIBUNAL 	 i 

GtHtTI BENCH : GThANATI 

(An application under section 19 of t1 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1986) 

original application No. 	of 1995. 

Shri Krishna Pada Paul, Son of Late K. C. 

Iaul, resident. of Santipara,p.o...Lumdjng, 

Dist ,_Nag aon, P IN-?82447 ,Jssam Applic ante  

Vs 

1. Union of India repro soñod by 

General Manager ,N.F.Rly., 

Maligaon,Guwhatj.7811 1 

2 Chief Operating Manager,NF 

Riy. ,Maligaon,Guwahatj... 

30  Chief P 
I 

orsonnel Officer ,N..F. 

Rly. 7Ma1igaon,Guwahatj.. 

40  Djvj5joflal Railway Manager, 

NF.Rly. ,Luzuding782447 

• 	5 9  Senior Divislonaj. Personnel 

Officer ,N.F.Rly. ,Lumding, 	
LI 

PIN-782447,Ass 	. 	Respondent0 

1, 	Subject matter of the Application, 

Stopping up of Pay of tho applicant 0  

.5, 	 . 	. 	 Coritd./....p2. 



2 Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

The applicant declares that the subject 

• 	matter is Within the jurisdiction of the ion' blo 

Tribunal, 

• 	3. Limitations 

The applicant submits that application 

is Iwithin the period of.  limitation 

4, Facts of the Case: 

• 	 4 .1) That, the applicant is a cit izon of India 

and is entitled to rights and previlodgo 
• 	

available to citizen of India, 

4.2) That, the applicant was appointed on 

as Engine Cleaner in the 4echanica1 

Department of N.F.Raiiway and Was posted at 
• 	

Lumding Loco Shed, That he was promoted to the 

post of Diesel Assistant Drivor(in short DAD) 

on 7..3-o.83 'in scale R 8 290360/.,. On 6-12.85 

the applicant Was promoted as 3huntor insca].e 

On 2..2..8 the applicant Was 

promoted to the post of Goods Driver in scale 

- 

4,3) That, the Railway Board, vido letter No, 
- 

PC/111J81/UPG/19 dtd*'2A.6-85 issuod Orders for 

Cadre review and re str uc turing of Group tC t ai 

Gontd./--p3 
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Group 'D' staff. In respect of Fireman tAl and 

DAD the special pay @ Rs.15/io per month to the 

extant of 30% of the post in each category Was 

sazdtioned with effect from 1-7-85. After intro.. 

duction of the revised scale of pay with effect 

from 1186 the olonlnt of special pay was to be 

• 	. 	 taken into account in the fixation of pay of 
• 	

. 	Fireman and DAD. The above benefit of fixation 

and the paynnt of arrears were made to the 

concerned staff vido Bill No,450..FR/No.1136 

- 	 dt 4 14-6-930  

A. copy of the Railway Boardt S 

/ . 	 letter N0.PC/III/94/tJPG/19 dtd. 

26.6-85(relevaât portion) is 

anne ød as Anne xure -Wi. 

4.5) . That, Shri N.B.Chakraborty,&hri Hoti 

Mazumdar,Shri Gopa]. Doy..II,Shri Santosh Sarkar, 

Shri J. u1din,Shri PJ.Goswami,Shri Bi)Roy, 

Shri K.C.Roy who are 9nior to the applicant 

asDAD. 

4.6) That, Shri J5 TJddin,Shri B..D.Roy,Shxi P. K. 

	

.. 	Goswami and Shri IcC.Roy who are junior to the 

applicant at the DAD and were drawing pay of 

i0302/ in 1983 when the 'applicant pay. as DAD 

was also Hs.302/.... But due to margor of special. I : . paY of the above juniors were fixod at a higher 

stage after tjWjr were given the benefit of special 

pay and its mar gor e . 

Contd./--p4 
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C" 

A. comporatiVe chart showing the pay 

Otc,, of the applicant and his juniors 

• 	 is annexed herewith as AnnoxurO&/2. 

4• ) That, in the year 1966, Railway Board, under 

i.e ttor No. pC6O/PPL dt. 19-3-66, cotumunic atod sanc-

tion of the pro sidont that a when a railway 

servant proniotod or appointed to a higher post 

on or after .1-461 draw a lower rate of pay in 

that post than anothor.railwaY servant junior 

to him in the lower grade and promoted or 

appointod4Z subso quontly to another identical 

powt, the pay of the senior employee In the 

higher post should be stopped up to a figure 

equal to the pay as fixod for the junior 

employee in that higher post from the data of 

• 	 promotion or appoIntI)nt of the junior employee. 

An oxtractA lottor as published U in  

the Railway Establishment Manual LW. 

and practice by Shri M.L.Jafld.,A.sStt. 

pr  of0 sør,R aliway $t aff Training 

College ,Vadodara, is annexed 

herewith as nnoxuroA/3a 

4.8) That, as the pay of the juniors of the 

applicant were higher than that of the appliöant, 

the applicant at, represented to the Divisional 

Railway Manager on 94.93 for stepping up of his 

pay to the stage where his juniors' pay have 

Ctd./--p5 
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• 

boon fid on being promoted as Shuntors and 

Drivers. 

A copy of the said representation 

is annoxxd herewith as Annoxuro..A/ 

4.9) That, the Senior Divisional Personnel 

Officer ,F •RaiiWay,LUmding(Rospdt.No.5) maslo 

a proposal for stopping up of the pay of the 

senior employees incitiding the app1icant and 

submitted the same to the Accounts Branch for 

vetting but the Accounts Branch returned the 

proposal suggesting submission of papers to 

Chief personnel Officer , N. F.Rai].way ,1Ialigaon 

for clarification. Accordingly, 8enior Divis- 

Ions]. personno1Offioor,NJ.Rly.,Lunidiflg I  sought 

the clarification of the Chief personnel Officer, 

N.F.Rly.,Maligaon(Rospdt.No.3) vide D.O, letters 

No.W41/1/LM(Rostr.) dated 4-11..93 

A. copy of the said letter No.E/4]J]j 

LM(Ro str •) dated 8.11.93 is annexed 

herewith as Annoxuro..A/5. 

4.10) That, the Divisional Railway Managor,N.F. 

Railway,Lumding, vido letter No.E/U1/3/LMXao str ) 

dated 77..94 informed Shri &R,Paul and others 

who mao ropresontations for stopping up that 

a roforonco was made to Hoasi qiartors for ,  

clarification and the Genera]. Managor(P),N.F. 
V . 

RaI].'way,Maligaon has passed the following 

orders: 

Contd./ --- p6 



if in the lower. grades the junior 
employee draws higher rate of pay 
than the senior omploycos, duo to 
advance increment or accelerated 
promot 	

em 
ion otc, the stepping up. 

of pay of the senior ployee 
will not be appl1cablo." 

k. copy of the letter No.E/UL/1.LM 

(Rcstr.) dated 	is annexed as 

Annoxuro...A/6, 

• 	4,11 	That, as the clarification given by the 

Goner al Manager (P) ,N.F,Railway,}laligaon as not) 

on correct appreciation of facts and the orders 

of the President, the applicant made a reproson 

tatlon to the Chief Operating Nanagor(P),LF. 
IW 

Rly. ,ldaligaon on 	for re-examination of 

the applicant's case in its proper porpospoctivo 

and to sot right the injustice done to the 

applicant. But no reply has boon received by 

the applicant as yet. 

A copy of the representation dated 

1+7.94 is annexed horowithas 

&nnoxuro-A/7, 

5, around for relief: 	/ 

• 	5.1) 	That, as the pay of the applicant's 

juniors. wore fixed at a higher stage thah that 

• 	of the applicant as a measure of restructuring 

benefit, the applicant is entitled to the  

benefit of stopping up rule and to be fixed 

at the, stage whore h his juniors have boon 

Cotd/ --- P? 
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fixed at the applicant and his juniors belong to 

same ca1ro and the pay of the juniors were fixed 

at a higher stage set as a result of accelerated 

promotion or advance increment but duo to special. 

pay granted to the DADs for ca4ro restructuring, 

5.2) 	That, the applicant was holding the post 

/*sanctioned

f DAD on l-7-.85 from which day spcia]. pay was 

 and is therefore entitled to be rofixbd 

as has been done in ease of his juniors, 

5.3) 	That, the applicant is being paid loss 

salary duo to refusal of the respondents to stop.. 

up his pay as-per the orders of the President, 

• 	6 0 	tailsof the remidies oçhastodj 

That, the applicant has ropesented to 

Respondent No. 2 &4, the Chief Operating 

• 	 Manager (P),N.F.Rly. ,Maligaon and Divisional 

Ra*lway Manager ,N.F.Rly. ,Lumding, for Stopping 

up ofhispay. 

7 9 	That, the applicant declares that ho has 

not previously filed any application, writ peti.. 

tion or suit in respect of the subject of this 

application in any other court or bench of the 

tribunal nor any such application, writ or suit 

is ponding before any of then, 

Contd./ --- p8 
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8. Relief Sought: 

on the facts and circumstances 

Submit ted above the applicant humbly pr ays for.: - 

Issue of a direction to the 

respondents for rofixation of his 

pay on the basis of stepping up 

rule at the stage his juniors have 

boon fixed and to pay the arrears 

with interest, 

9*  particulars of application fees: 

Indian Postal Order No, fl4Z 
for Rs,50/.(Ru.pees fifty)only is 

onc].osod 0  

L&LLF IC  LLQ 

I, Shri Krishna Pada Paul, Son of Late 

K. C. Paul, aged about 41 ye aDs resident of 

• 	 Santipar a,P. 0. -Lumding,PIN-782447 ,Dist .-Nagaon, 

Assam, do hereby verify that the contents of 

para 4, 6,7 & 9 are true to my knowledge arId 

beliet and the rest aró my submissions before 

the Hon'blo Tribunal and I have not supr.essed 

any material facs, 

Date: 
Place:  

Signature of the applicant 0  

t\(Il& PC& 4L 
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N0C1W84/UP&/199 dated 25.6-195 

IDI  truct.xring of cortairt Group. 	& 

carO8 have boon under consideration in constiltatibfl 
with the Staff in the Committee of. the DopartIflCnti).l 

Coumil 4 the JCM(RailwaYS) for soniOtiIfl0o The 
Ninistry of RaI1VaYS have docido1 with the ajprovai 

of the president to restructure certain categories 
of Group 	& $ DI as,IdOtailOd in the Annoxuro 

2 	hilo iniplemonting the so orders 
specific instruCtiOXi given in the footnoto 'under 
the different categories h1d he strictly and 
caofu.11Y adhered to. 

FO the 	p053 Of restuctur1ng the 
cadre 'stronth as on l.31984  will be ta1n into 
accotint and will include Rest Giver and Leave 
RoorVO posts, 	1. - 

4.1 The staff solo etod and posted against 
the ailchtional higher grade p0StS as a result of 
oructuring will have their pay flxGd under Rule 

2O18EFR_22-C)R1i 'd o o. fL.l-l934 on pro forma basis 
with curi'ont panontS w,0 0 f.l.1.19850 The bonofit of 
fixation will be applicablO to the chain/re suitant v 

whiCht.isOfrOI2 restructuringo 

4,2 The posts of Shunting Drivers scale 
OO/ will be filled, from Shunter s grade 

Rs.2904'4OO/ on the baSis or 	 ity-cum.  

The pot3 of Driver Grade IC I  scale Rs 0 33056O will 
hoWo$r be filled as.por extant orders for promotion 
of ShunorS to Driver Grade 1 Cr, Fixation of pay of 
ShuntQrs grade i,29O-4OO/' appointed as Shunting 
DrivoI Gr& Fs.330.566/- will be regulated wider 
20181 R-IX (FR_22C)0' Shunting Dr ivors grade PLs, O 330-560/ 

appointod.a$ Driver IC I  scale R 0 330-560 will have their 

pay fixed under Rule 

4.3 The barrit of rOtrOSl)OCtiVO fixation 
from 141984 and current paymOnt from 1.1.1985 will 
not be applicable to such of those omployOoS who are 
t)rOmotod against vacaiio5 oxi&4ng on the date of 
rotructuring. They wiil'bO granted bonofits only from 
thc, datQ of promotiofla5 per normal rulos 

Contd./-' - 
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Itxt to ol' py on pro otion or 	 to poto 	 ar i1.n o1Lt of tag appl 	tijf r ujo 201_j  
l o  £hQ qU0 kA to Al of r ozno v ttu or t g1jj '  UnoMitliag ar I th r)au]t of fttto of pq Of rt1w , 	utg proiot€ 	- appothto.i, to .h1gr posts 41tO thu th oduotjo, of Uj4j3 • C ).h4I hzu bn 	 of undor thu Oon1sidxtj0' th Lo.id for omoti 	pat, 

tZ'tOt app1IO4tiQfl Of thu *bOYO ita10, happolthat 	r*L1Wy iurv't ptfd 0% eppointed to highor post on or ,  aftox, L44j81 ry dr 	towur rato Z -- pay in thAt oattZ 	thorjt 	cJvnt th 	 , Junior to 14n t ho 1 oWo r gx 4o and pr o'no tad o ppo £ ntad u bi QU nt ly a irothor tdon 	po ttoL 	t, 

a ordor to oovo thL3 	 Proidot ig p1od to docido Ujid Ln ucti OAu to py of the sonitr 
opoyoo 1 ttohighor poot houii U 	oppod upto a fiusg 0u1 to trig pq 8 I ii(Oci for thud14nio O2p1.oyo in th't iahur po 	thu toppin& up iou bo dona WM uffoot fxoc the dto of pxot 	orpoinont of thu Junior O1yyoj 3M will bó subJoa t :thofoUonøottjø  

(a) 4(titho UfliO?id :oZ tori 	oyoo 	Ao4d 
aAl tkIÔ potØ in WhiGh t.huy eavo bi x uiotad ox appolutod 41o1d W idontL 	td 14 thu uo Oadr 	nd 

(b). 

 

The ucao ior piq of thu loior and kUghur' pot in tsfch tho 	Oitjtloj to dt4W pay shoilld be tdon. ti4; and 

(0) thdnotLj, 	o.1d•bo dtroctly 	ult of thu $ PIiCiOh of ruld 4018(F, 4C) 	XI, Aioz 
S 	 04flp1i QvORth thc].or pOQt thu Junior cszpioyo roi ti.mo;to tLiw 	t*ihur xto of pay th 

thu sunior by YLIU4 of rLAALOT1 of p&y undor th roInL&l r.ilos 8a1 duo to gxnt of advwocj iOtoz 
or duo to 	0109tj psomotlon Q%G D tto rovjL Contii-x)d in t1U ]ott(n Ulil not bo Invokod to 
otop Up the pay of thu sonlor oLnployuosJ 4  

4 	Thc.6rdovsrofjxj1 tho p(y of thu ontor 6 1o061 th '1 	o •tti w 	t i 	0£ t: to 	tO 2' h all under r10 2)43 (F•ItQ 27)iLII, Thu noxt Inc Oiiunt of the aonlor Ofl1ployi ØI,jli 	o Conp1utjonof ,  thu rOQuilito qulgtytn orv1co 	to iLt orctixitt 	of py,, 

jjj :ordo 	to otfct frorn 2.3.66 0  'C,A80D or driwin 1oopAy t ,00jit J%ni.org' in iuoot of proriotir.n 000rr • tn w ox i 	 *y do Lxi rog&U.atod wUor thoio olioru thu ctul 	fl(1 it WQII1d bj 	toL 	frog 4.,1g6 
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To 
The DiVI.Rallway Mnnoger(P), 
N.F.Rni1wy, Lumdlng. 

Sir, 

Sub:-flPiPJLi9LJlt 

With due respect I beg to submit 

lines for your Information & ncery notion p1ezsG. 

That Sire  I bvo been working as 

Goods Driver rom.QS?. 	my bnsic N1y I now 

al%O/-. But in your Memorandum io,i0f1/1_LM(B 

structuring) of 161092 Itis seen thet the pay of S1 

Sri G.C.Dey # 1I g  Jaiuddin, KbC?QY M.L.MaJuTfldr, 

N 4D.GbkrabortY & SR.$srkar, Is tow higher thnn w 

tbougb they arc ntor to me. 

The refo, you are reque sted to please 

look Into this d arrange to stpothg up my pay on 

the py of my juniors are higher than me at the 

earliest and thus oblige thereby. 

With regards, 

crr- 

Dated, Lumding 

Tb 
r 

k 

Yours faithfully, 

cdc P. 
L/l)1) 
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On'1flAt'r Ylt;'I I 

D. C. r'o. I/11111L21( 	) 

'• 	/ 
\ 

(Ii' IC Y F TI j; 
ri 

D to C/ U/)3, 

Dv 	Liri. Chraltrty 

Eu b 1 - 	VQI?U)_L 1 j' _.S 1LflJ±2., 

in torniv of 1l1,y.' , ,Provo lGttnr TTo PCXIiJC4/UJ'c/19 
tj 5-G-05 UNI 13-1-31 G y tr'!)1Ht 	Un"llorCPQ/MIJG' t 
, rV\)1/?3/;'t, IV flTIT 	1O.'l-fu3 	 exept thD 

cltQcvjj, Of 'irvrui 	A' rnM PAt nil othor unn1n ens, 
wory r'i tutur 	W O 	 Orl PrOCOMO r xnt Ion ir1 u f 1  1. 35 '.dth moriotnr buruf'it, Th, cctpor1eD of Fir emim  

A' mnl DAD vhl ch wore not r(-atructurel D  were hcYwvor glVQfl the bconefit of VPU21(4l pry 	i, 1Ji/ 	to the xtnt of 
Oif pota In ORch citory nnl •ceor1tniy, rplo py w'ia 

Lr)ct1onG?, In fnv(-ur of thu LftnIornort I)vrflc)no In coh Omteroryl e  

With tho Introduction of ravipod sc,911 v,e,f0  1,18 
4th PC.), 

 
tho oi&rnont of spj. py Ri l!3/u none Awny but 

tho rllmo si nUwor1 to be tnkon Into nccou,t In the £t;ct In 
of piy'f Ylro n''nd DAD In 	of Rlye, Domrd's1ettr YN PC'Iv//7f/j pity I\, 3 I rfrgyØ urvicr aM()/i1Lo', NCIO  
W206/11I/4j(M).- 	V/'// 
liøs hreby thR py Of phunttr protot,1 pr' to .L 14 &i4 

	

Iovz tori 	 tht pny of those •njoyi 
the j, 

' 1
4  pnyWA is r1x 	1t 	 cm prqAot Ifl Ain 

hut-t- in the taylfi*d trnIct, 

Contoquwnt on the bQ'J 	the gvmior porr 
crawing lover puy thmn theLr junlors uvo cltra,c1 stoPpine  
up of th,1r payto the gXtrt, or their ju,itor, A propoa 
ror it.ppir 	up of the PAY or sonior J)ciroona was aQnt to 
Acunt, for vottn Wt Aritq lion rtiuned the propo1 

.but with foiloitng ohaqry' tone: 

" It IS icJor frr;m t; ont 	tV4JJi/LH(Hcjt'' 0  ) 
at 11 i-4 tht JLWI.Or goole Irivers tire pirw1n 
mora piy thjn thy1 r monlors on occcnt of Vtxtr,g 
of pay nfter ttikin 	pec1nl pny of Pr. 15/' 
into nceount 

In a 1m1lnr c'joi f1y0 191 'ri  M o uIon hn, boun 
obtcir<1.. 	t. it 	(1 fl thnit P4. 	(1!CI5IOfl vnriall  
ccor1ing to n(1 - I 	nf IndIvIiui1 &'ue, T1r)Q th 
jc noy kln(lly h'4 rQfrrt(5 

for c'hiln1y C)flrficrt1 	fr; 	IUy, floar1,' 

Jn vhrcr of 	ho n 	'i 	it 	ri rPc1Utvi 	thnt flI:c2 . qry  
Ciriii(rIt1in my fIi+3l 	 OF ths pur p os.Q qt trriy i1nte pI,)c'n tills 11 	is tout 1ikJy to bo ri1ac1 in the }M 

Th13 wtly p1tzne 'r 	t - intjd Al, uririt by coiruntc.t1r 
orr1y doe11or 

With ro)rd 
Yc4ra Iñtoriy, 

To: 	 ( AP. )Jnru 	) 
Pr 

 CcV1in/1igrcri4 	 / 
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/O 	
Llding,dtd: 7/7/94, / hrL C•itt 1 flja Paul 

GDOdS 	 n iflC. Oth 

<Throu 	1, /Jwr1rg) 

SUb Stopnin up of py 

itef: rn  Your itter dtd: 

in rare.Mlce to Your -  1eter quoted above, 
this s to inform you that ir ClOnnectfon z1th 
the above subject a refer co has bên mEd e  to 
IQ for clarification find Q4(P)/LG vldQ his 
letter oE/3/IIr/5 (I'I)os, dtd: 3/6/94h 
passed thoorders 'p follows:. ,  

If ththo lr 	cz th e  junior 
oiloyoe draws hier rato of nay 
then thd Scnor oirloyoe, due to 
dvce incrennt or acce1eratI 

prooto etc,. tho step,ing zof 
* 

	

	py of senior onployee will not be 
'P1iCdlfl. 

APO/Il S 	 for (P), 
N.F.fl1y Luning - 

I 

.1 

ip 



	 - 	 I)  

To 	
Iq- 

• The Chief Ooerating nnnger 
N.x P11iiy, 	1igon, 

(Throib ?rjr cbme1,) 

Sir, 
Subt. ¶'ron thterwettjon cnd 1lt'tj 	of !Tly ordr depr1v"tfcm n14 th 	. 	 thb1p ri5inC 'r 	r • 	 ereof 

1ef:G()/j,G crrj'je;tjon vide 	o./283/IxT/ 590) .Looce dt 	 un1er Tt(p) No Ji'/JI/1/LU(rotr)I td: 7.7 

Repectfufly, I bei to uhrit the following fcthr1 oltj> 	Wlich npe,-r to bnve not been tckn In to 
I- con.-:1iderv- 

tiOns 8S sought for by the r,D?O/LtG. vide tyis D.C. letter 1. 	ctr) dt 8 ,.ij93 1 d cen 	H •extnei by GM(P)/;ti1goorj v1doh1 letter under refrence. 

Tht sir, wjle the r.DPO vide hi D.O. lettr1entioned 
rbove hrd correctly epl1n the background of the cé, the 

bd wvong).y been li- on Cteo1ng u of py ! of enIcr to the ievl of the JunIors drrnring Wighftr pny inted of on roving the mom1ie In pry r.r1cing out dr Yron Intert,rtrtjoi 	• ipleenttjo) by the DM(P)/LG of the II 	orcr renrding grnnt of Spl, . py to en1orrt Fire fl t f/D;DQ o rentjcni in p •orc 	of the nforesnjd D.O. letter of.r.flio/Lu'.rJing, 	0 	 - 

• 	Thnt sir, v 	If, t!c 	tter i 	1dcr 	n o ense of 'tepiin Up?:ifl tb lIght - te cinrifiontion given by 
iy bc 'ointrj out that I m being pnid lon' 	y riot bu.e riy jur3ior 	enjoying irh?r ;i 	bc1 been grntc 1) dc 1crrnt or (iI) 	 13porlotion ht irni v bC.t3 by j,ior eolie ue ]j 

- 	 0 t,d hen -'ronoly r - i E57, LtLr t 	 ny of , YI€fl CO icre 	t th t1 	of fi'tIor of wy UCfa 01/01/66 r[e their py t bier stnge tbr 	in - ite- 	f big 	niQr to bow rwrned md lo been roi2otc, ti', ir rce ecr11r to thece junior coilergutes 4  Hcd the' r , y been 9MItedto th Seniormoet deire 0b- tht 	 the 	y c'nd cuc, tii1 der1vtjou h€Ing uffere by e 	uld not 	ve nriet, • 	• 	ntdl. 	- 

 

Cont( • .21 

44i4 
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That Sir, another aspect of the trong interpretation 
and implementation of the Bd Is orders in regard to the grant 
of Spl.pny in question as induidged in by the D1(P)/Lumding 
need also to be clearly pointed out which Is 9s under i... 

That, some of the senior Incumbënt including myself 
hod be en declared promo ted on and from E3 3 .85 (Tie f .Sl,No. 

___of seniority list for Shunter/B, circulated under 
flN P /UG's 1b.W235/I/LM dt.25.5.86 showing the position 

as on 	while the restructuring benefit to Ico Tinning 
staff oth thon F/man.A & DADs as well as Special pay'to 
30 seniormost among the F/manA & DADS bad been grnte 
w.e.f, i.l.8+ iith financial, benefit w.e.f.l.i.85. flit iispite 
of kaving been in the Grade of F/mnn'A'/DAD uptoj 
(the preceedin dBy of my promotion to the Grade oSbunter/B, 
I was no-t.rwarded with the benefit of special pynitbougb 
I bad been senior In the Grade of F/man4/DAD to the junior 
colleagues as above mentioned. Had the benefit of 17,plpay 
been awarded to me osbaci been due as jer1bord's orders my 
pay on pomótton as well as at the time of fixation of pay 
from 1.1.86 In terms of )+tb CPC award would Onve been much 
higher than 'ebt I hod, actually been pa4 with. 

• 	
Under the above clrwnstancee I' iguld bumbly pray 

for your kind intervention, a thorough reexaination of 
my casein it's true perspectivennd'set..rtght the wrong 
doria to me cau4ng immense financial deprivation and 
consequential hardship, And for suck on act of your kindness 
I shall feel much obliged. 

I wot4d also like to mention here that unless my 
above justified prayer receives your favour3hle considers-
tion arid remedial netion witbin a reasonable time (Of 
3 months. at the most) 1 vtfl be left with no other iterna 
tive but to seek justice through the judiciary. I homer, 
hope that you would not push me to such a circumtantial 
compulion. 

With best regards, 

Yours. faitkfully, 

>• p 

 

p6vj 
L*** Para6 of borrc1's 

ciPtilor ?1OS?C 111/ 
/uPW19 dtd z25/6/8' 

reeds as under:- 

" The restructuring orders 
visunlise grant of 
s'ecial py to certain 	- 

cntegores. Thegrant-- of 
spl.pay will be effective 

-

VV 

from 1.7.85 only 
" 	 •1\ 

j 

(-1 

\ 


